
2022 University of Massachusetts Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-32   Conf: 12-12   Home: 7-10   Away: 8-11   Neutral: 4-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (331), Opp (333)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Shields (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Smith (6), Guindon (1), Lamson (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-128),
Smith (43-49), DiPasquale (28-32), Bolton (14-16), Bradley (14-16), Guindon (7-7), Lamson (6-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Pantoja, Bella .306 51-51 173 31 53 7 2 1 15 67 .387 12 5 24 1 .366 1 0 11-12 49 65 7 .942
17 Suggs, Payge .288 42-41 118 27 34 2 1 0 6 38 .322 23 3 29 0 .417 0 2 7-7 38 0 2 .950
12 Whittier, Chloe .260 51-51 150 20 39 5 1 2 25 52 .347 11 8 10 0 .341 1 2 5-7 88 5 3 .969
4 Shields, Jules .233 39-39 103 6 24 4 1 0 15 30 .291 13 0 26 0 .311 3 3 0-0 59 3 0 1.000
5 Smith, Amy .221 47-47 131 14 29 2 0 1 6 34 .260 25 2 19 2 .352 1 5 2-2 228 11 4 .984
35 Allen, Kendra .220 51-51 127 15 28 1 2 1 31 36 .283 33 4 33 0 .394 1 0 0-0 248 18 0 1.000
66 Day, Kristina .211 48-48 128 18 27 4 1 5 12 48 .375 16 5 35 0 .320 1 1 0-0 81 74 13 .923
1 Whelan, Emily .188 39-36 85 9 16 2 0 0 6 18 .212 3 0 18 0 .213 1 3 0-1 60 2 2 .969
21 Cadden, Grace .230 29-28 74 9 17 3 1 2 7 28 .378 7 1 25 0 .301 1 1 1-2 18 41 3 .952
9 Lamson, Abby .222 24-15 45 2 10 3 0 0 12 13 .289 8 1 9 0 .352 0 0 0-0 21 3 1 .960
2 Wameling, Giana .222 24-10 27 8 6 0 0 0 1 6 .222 1 0 5 0 .250 0 0 2-2 17 0 1 .944
19 Keagy, Sarah .188 15-3 16 1 3 2 0 0 3 5 .313 6 0 3 0 .391 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Packard, Abby .164 30-26 61 8 10 0 1 2 6 18 .295 8 0 19 0 .257 1 4 2-2 57 28 8 .914
16 Deem, Caroline .133 7-6 15 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 1 0 6 0 .188 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Guindon, Olivia .125 6-2 8 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .250 0 1 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
7 Spexarth, Taylor .111 5-2 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 4 0 .111 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Richardson, Taylor .091 13-3 11 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 1 4 1 .167 0 0 0-0 3 3 2 .750
24 Bradley, Jenna .000 19-11 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 10 2 .833
15 Graime, Jordyn .000 6-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .234 51-51 1286 173 301 36 10 14 147 399 .310 167 31 275 4 .334 12 22 30-35 989 291 56 .958
Opponents .302 51-51 1372 278 414 77 7 54 257 667 .486 168 18 244 2 .381 16 29 56-64 1008 351 55 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 DiPasquale, Jessie 3.42 10-13 27 22 15 3-0 0 149.1 155 94 73 62 120 30 3 24 .268 12 8 0 6 21
6 Bolton, Julianne 5.03 8-10 25 18 10 0-0 0 111.1 139 93 80 64 97 21 3 15 .296 13 3 0 4 5
24 Bradley, Jenna 7.08 1-9 19 11 4 1-0 0 59.1 102 69 60 26 19 23 1 13 .370 5 5 0 5 3
10 Puppolo, Kali 10.14 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 18 22 14 16 8 3 0 2 .383 4 2 0 1 0
Totals 4.82 19-32 79 51 29 4 0 329.2 414 278 227 168 244 77 7 54 .302 34 18 0 16 29
Opponents 2.65 32-19 92 51 26 11 4 336.0 301 173 127 167 275 36 10 14 .234 28 31 0 12 22



2022 University of Massachusetts Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
35 Allen, Kendra 266 248 18 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 Shields, Jules 62 59 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Guindon, Olivia 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
10 Puppolo, Kali 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Smith, Amy 243 228 11 4 .984 1 43 6 .878 6 0
12 Whittier, Chloe 96 88 5 3 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Whelan, Emily 64 60 2 2 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lamson, Abby 25 21 3 1 .960 0 6 2 .750 1 0
21 Cadden, Grace 62 18 41 3 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Suggs, Payge 40 38 0 2 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Wameling, Giana 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Pantoja, Bella 121 49 65 7 .942 3 0 0 — 0 0
66 Day, Kristina 168 81 74 13 .923 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Packard, Abby 93 57 28 8 .914 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 DiPasquale, Jessie 30 8 19 3 .900 0 28 4 .875 0 0
24 Bradley, Jenna 12 0 10 2 .833 0 14 2 .875 0 0
23 Richardson, Taylor 8 3 3 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bolton, Julianne 15 3 7 5 .667 0 14 2 .875 0 0
15 Graime, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Deem, Caroline 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Keagy, Sarah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Spexarth, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1336 989 291 56 .958 21 112 16 .875 8 0
Opponents 1414 1008 351 55 .961 40 60 10 .857 10 0


